Illinois law.

Section 512.210  Rescission of Sales Contract

[bookmark: _Hlk38902226][bookmark: _Hlk38902261]a)	A customer may rescind a contract with an AGS without penalty before the AGS submits the enrollment request to the gas utility.  Within two business days after receipt of a valid electronic enrollment request from the AGS, the gas utility shall notify the customer in writing of the scheduled enrollment and provide the name of the AGS that will be providing natural gas supply service.  The customer may also rescind the contract with the AGS without penalty within 10 business days after the date of the gas utility notice to the customer.  The gas utility shall provide confirmation of an accepted enrollment to the AGS, including the date of the notice to the customer, at the same time that it provides a written enrollment notice to the customer.  The written enrollment notice from the gas utility shall state the last day for the customer to make a request rescinding the enrollment and provide contact information for the AGS.  The written enrollment notice from the gas utility shall also provide information regarding the customer's rights under this Section, including contact information for the utility and the Commission, if the customer believes the enrollment has been made in error or without the customer's consent.

[bookmark: _Hlk38902336]b)	A Customer wishing to rescind the pending enrollment with an AGS may do so by contacting either the gas utility or the AGS within 10 business days after the date of the gas utility's notice to the customer; provided, however, that if the gas utility’s tariff for transportation services requires a longer period for rescission, the customer may rescind the pending enrollment during the period for rescission established by the gas utility’s tariff for transportation services without incurring early termination fees.

c)	In the event the residential customer provides notice of rescission to the gas utility, the gas utility shall notify the AGS within one business day after processing a valid rescission request from the customer.
